

WYNDHAM LAND TRUST RIDE FOR OPEN SPACE July 21, 2024

• Entry Fee (includes lunch): Adults \$75

•Non-rider additional lunch: \$20

- Registration opens at 8 am
- Ride out between 8:30 and 10:30 am
- Lunch to follow
- Juniors under 18 must be accompanied by an adult • Ride held rain or shine

REGISTRATION FORM (Please register by July 17, 2024)

Name(s)		
Address		
Telephone	E-mail	
Please include copies of current negative Coggins and rabies certificates.		
 Please sign the attached Release Form. 		
Enclosed is a check for	_rider(s) payable to Wyndham Land Trust.	
Location and directions will be sent by email after registration and payment have been received.		
Location and directions will be sent by email after registration and payment have been received.		
Please mail forms and check to:	Sue Jackson	
	92 Orchard Hill Road	
	Pomfret Center, CT 06259	
For more information contact Sue	Jackson at <u>sjackson3773@gmail.com</u>	



RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Under Connecticut General Statutes 52-557p each person engaged in recreational equestrian activities shall assume the risk and legal responsibility for any injury to his person or property arising out of the hazards inherent in equestrian sports, unless the injury was proximately caused by the negligence of the person providing the horse or horses to the individual engaged in recreational activities or the failure to guard or warn against a dangerous condition, use, structure or activity by the person providing the horse or horses or his agents or employees. I certify that I have adequate insurance to cover any injury or damage I may cause or suffer while participating in a Wyndham Land Trust, Inc., sponsored event. I agree I shall be solely responsible for the payment of any medical costs and expenses incurred on my behalf.

Helmets are recommended.

Assumption of Risk and General Release

I understand that riding horses can be a dangerous sport. I recognize the inherent risks of injury involved in conducting horse activities, including horse activities with other riders, trail riding, horse transportation, etc. I acknowledge these risks include, without limitation, failure of riders to control their horses, slippery and or uneven footing, rocks, tree branches and roots, and other conditions which may contribute to bodily injury and death to either horse or person. I hereby assume those risks on behalf of myself, and my child or ward, if the rider is under 18 years old.

In addition, on behalf of myself and my child or ward, if the rider is under 18 years old I do hereby voluntarily release and hold harmless Wyndham Land Trust, Inc, its officers, directors, members, agents, independent contractors, organizers, volunteers and employees from all actions, causes of actions, suits and any and all claims, demands, and liabilities whatsoever, in law and equity, which I may acquire against Wyndham Land Trust, Inc, in connection with any equestrian or equestrian related activities.

I acknowledge that Wyndham Land Trust, Inc, has occasions where these rides may traverse land of certain landowners and I will voluntarily release and hold harmless the landowners on whose property events may occur from any and all claims, demands, and liabilities which I may acquire as a result of a Wyndham Land Trust, Inc, sponsored event. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Wyndham Land Trust, Inc, all officers, directors and agents on account of any such claim.

	signature
	printed name
If Signing for a minor child	
	signature
	printed name parent/guardian
	printed name of minor participant
Media release	
	use, reproduce and or distribute pictures and or videos of me and or my statements from me given during an interview, in, but not limited to, WLT social media and website accounts.
Please initial	
Permission granted	Permission denied
	executed and delivered by electronic signature by the signer. Format may ary may rely on the receipt of the document so executed and delivered

electronically as if the original has been received.